Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form

(to be submitted with a copy of the CCR)

| · | | ame: Arrowbe | Arrowbear Park County Water District | | |
|--------------|--|--|---|---|--|
| | | umber: 3610110 | | | |
| give | March 27, n). Further, | 2020 (dathe system certifies | ate) to customers (and aps that the information cont | umer Confidence Report was distributed on propriate notices of availability have been ained in the report is correct and consistent he California Department of Public Health. | |
| | tified by: | Name: Signature: Title: Phone Number: | Norman Huff General Manager (909) 867-2704 | Date: March 27, 2020 | |
| | - | port delivery used a and fill-in where ap | 0 0 | n, please complete this page by checking all | |
| | delivery m CCR was Delivery o must comp "Good fait following Pos Dire Adv Pub pub pub Cor l Cor l Elect med | distributed using el f the Consumer Considered the second page th' efforts were used methods: ting the CCR at the ect link: https://tinyoliling the CCR to postertising the available of the CCR in published notice, included the CCR in published partments, business ivery to community olication of the CCR instances ivery to community olication of the CCR istserv (attach a coption o | lectronic delivery method infidence Report (water sy e). ed to reach non-bill paying following URL: www.arrurl.com/uqsmfu7 stal patrons within the service of the CCR in news reaching name of newspaper and lic places (attach a list of lopies of CCR to single-bill ses, and schools or organizations (attach a list of the complex of the article or notice) ent of CCR availability view of the article or notice) | vice area (attach zip codes used) nedia (attach copy of press release) f general circulation (attach a copy of the nd date published) ocations) led addresses serving several persons, such | |
| | | • | • | CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at | |
| | • | ng URL: www.arro | - | | |
| \Box CCR | Forms & Inst | • | Delivered the CCR to the | California Public Utilities Commission Revised January 2018 | |

Consumer Confidence Report Electronic Delivery Certification

| | er systems utilizing electronic distribution methods for CCR delivery must complete this page by king all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate. |
|-------------|--|
| | Water system mailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available website where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the mailed CCR notification). URL: https://tinyurl.com/uqsmfu7 |
| | Water system emailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available site on the Internet where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the emailed CCR notification). URL: https://tinyurl.com/uqsmfu7 |
| \boxtimes | Water system emailed the CCR as an electronic file email attachment. |
| | Water system emailed the CCR text and tables inserted or embedded into the body of an email, not as an attachment (attach a copy of the emailed CCR). |
| | Requires prior DDW review and approval. Water system utilized other electronic delivery method that meets the direct delivery requirement. |
| | vide a brief description of the water system's electronic delivery procedures and include how the water om ensures delivery to customers unable to receive electronic delivery. |
| See | e attached materials. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Bill Insert - Front

THIS NOTICE CONTAINS INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOU TO OBTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION
ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER. TRANSLATE IT, OR SPEAK WITH SOMEONE WHO UNDERSTANDS IT.
Este reporte contiene las instrucciones mas recientes para obetener informacion importante sobre su agua potable. Traducir, o hablar con alguien que lo entienda.

To view your 2019 Consumer Confidence Report and to learn more about your drinking water, please visit the following URL:

https://tinyurl.com/uqsmfu7

If you would like a paper copy of the 2019 CCR mailed to your mailing address or would like to speak with someone about the report, please call (909) 867-2704.

Bill Insert - Back

The Consumer Confidence Report, or CCR, is an annual water quality report that the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) requires APCWD to provide you with. The purpose of the CCR is to raise customers' awareness of the quality of their drinking water, where their drinking water comes from, what it takes to deliver water to their homes, and the importance of protecting drinking water sources.

In recent years, APCWD has mailed its customers a printed copy of the CCR with their June bill to comply with the SDWA.

On February 21, 2013, the California Department of Public Health expanded its interpretation of the SDWA to allow for electronic delivery of the CCR. The electronic delivery method will allow APCWD to reduce the consumption of paper, and minimize potential printing and mailing costs.

PAPERLESS BILLING CUSTOMER - EMAIL TEXT (WITH ATTACHED CCR.PDF)

Subject: IMPORTANT MESSAGE: Your 2019 APCWD Consumer Confidence Report is now available.

Attachment: CCRFinalRpt2019.pdf

Dear Paperless Billing Customer,

Please download the attached 2019 APCWD Consumer Confidence Report. This report contains information about the source and quality of your drinking water. You must have Adobe Acrobat Reader installed on your computer to view the report. To get the free Adobe Acrobat Reader go to: https://get.adobe.com/reader/

You can also access and view your 2019 Consumer Confidence Report and learn more about your drinking water, by visiting the following URL: https://tinyurl.com/uqsmfu7

If you would like a paper copy of the 2019 CCR mailed to your mailing address or would like to speak with someone about the report, please call (909) 867-2704.

The Consumer Confidence Report, or CCR, is an annual water quality report that the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) requires APCWD to provide you with. The purpose of the CCR is to raise customers' awareness of the quality of their drinking water, where their drinking water comes from, what it takes to deliver water to their homes, and the importance of protecting drinking water sources.

In recent years, APCWD has mailed its customers a printed copy of the CCR with their June bill to comply with the SDWA.

On February 21, 2013, the California Department of Public Health expanded its interpretation of the SDWA to allow for electronic delivery of the CCR. The electronic delivery method will allow APCWD to reduce the consumption of paper, and minimize potential printing and mailing costs.

Sincerely,
Arrowbear Park County Water District

Este correo contiene las instrucciones mas recientes para obtener informacion sobre su agua potable. Traducir, o halar con alguien que lo entienda.